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Wide Mounting Plates, MPW

The extra wide mounting plate offers more mounting space
and can be fully equipped before being fitted within the
enclosure. It can be fitted from the side of the enclosure
since, it is wider than the front of enclosure opening.

FEATURES

Description: Creates an installation surface over the full width of the enclosure. Easy installation by use of sliding profiles
MTS from the side. Nominal width equals the enclosure width. When combining enclosures the MPWs can be connected
and slid in as one installation surface. Can not be mounted in the rearmost position.

Material: 3 mm galvanized steel.
Pack quantity: 1 piece with mounting accessories.

Mounting requirements: Add sliding profiles MTS. MPW fits in combinable enclosures only.



SPECIFICATIONS

Thickness:
Finish:

Material:

Catalog Number

MPW1808

MPW1810

MPW1812

MPW1816

MPW2008

MPW2010

MPW2012

MPW2016

MPW1805

MPW1806

MPW2005

MPW2006

MPW1206

MPW1208

MPW1212

MPW1406

3mm
Galvanized

Mild Steel

E-Number

2517257

2517258

2517259

2503229

2517271

2517272

2517273

2503230

2503228

2517256

2517270

2506501

Height

1800mm

1800mm

1800mm

1800mm

2000mm

2000mm

2000mm

2000mm

1800mm

1800mm

2000mm

2000mm

1200mm

1200mm

1200mm

1400mm

Table 1/1

Width

800mm

7000mm

1200mm

1600mm

800mm

7000mm

1200mm

1600mm

500mm

600mm

500mm

600mm

600mm

800mm

1200mm

600mm

Depth

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

Enclosure
Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1808
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1810
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1812
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1816
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw2008
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw2010
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw2012
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw2016
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1805
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1806
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw2005
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw2006
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1206
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1208
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1212
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1406
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number E-Number Height
MPW1408

1400mm
MPW1412

1400mm
MPW1606

1600mm
MPW1608

1600mm
MPW1612

1600mm

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Width

800mm

1200mm

600mm

800mm

1200mm

Depth

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

EnclosureMaterial Quick Ship

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

No

No

No

No

No

* 1600 mm wide mounting plates are supplied as two 800 mm wide mounting plates.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1408
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1412
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1606
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1608
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-se/hoffman/products/encmpw1612
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

