

Wide Mounting Plates, MPW



The extra wide mounting plate offers more mounting space and can be fully equipped before being fitted within the enclosure. It can be fitted from the side of the enclosure since, it is wider than the front of enclosure opening.

FEATURES

Description: Creates an installation surface over the full width of the enclosure. Easy installation by use of sliding profiles MTS from the side. Nominal width equals the enclosure width. When combining enclosures the MPWs can be connected and slid in as one installation surface. Can not be mounted in the rearmost position.

Material: 3 mm galvanized steel.

Pack quantity: 1 piece with mounting accessories.

Mounting requirements: Add sliding profiles MTS. MPW fits in combinable enclosures only.

SPECIFICATIONS

Thickness: 3mm

Finish: Galvanized Material: Mild Steel

Table 1/1											
Catalog Number	E-Number	Height	Width	Depth	Enclosure Material	Quick Ship					
MPW1808	2517257	1800mm	800mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW1810	2517258	1800mm	1000mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW1812	2517259	1800mm	1200mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW1816	2503229	1800mm	1600mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW2008	2517271	2000mm	800mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW2010	2517272	2000mm	1000mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW2012	2517273	2000mm	1200mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW2016	2503230	2000mm	1600mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW1805	2503228	1800mm	500mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW1806	2517256	1800mm	600mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW2005	2517270	2000mm	500mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW2006	2506501	2000mm	600mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW1206		1200mm	600mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW1208		1200mm	800mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW1212		1200mm	1200mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					
MPW1406		1400mm	600mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No					

Catalog Number	E-Number	Height	Width	Depth	EnclosureMaterial	Quick Ship
MPW1408		1400mm	800mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No
MPW1412		1400mm	1200mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No
MPW1606		1600mm	600mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No
MPW1608		1600mm	800mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No
MPW1612		1600mm	1200mm	25mm	Mild Steel	No

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

* 1600 mm wide mounting plates are supplied as two 800 mm wide mounting plates.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE ILSCO SCHROFF